

SC 1067/2019
STATE
Vs.
ANIL @ GANTHA
FIR NO. 770/2017
PS Sultan Puri

02.03.2020

Pr: Sh. A.B. Asthana, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.

Accused is present on bail.

Sh. Himanshu, Proxy counsel for Sh. Rishi Pal Singh, Ld. Counsel
for accused.

Adjournment sought on the ground that main counsel is not
available today.

Submissions heard.

Last opportunity is granted to the accused to address arguments
on charge for 22.04.2020.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ-02-cum-Special Judge,
(NDPS), North West
Rohini:Delhi/02.03.2020