

**FIR No. 770/17  
P.S. Sultanpuri  
State Vs. Anil @ Gantha**

**22.08.2022**

Pr: Sh. Kumar Sanjay, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Accused Anil @ Gantha on bail with Ld. Counsel  
Sh. Rishipal Singh.

PW-1 HC Naveen examined, cross-examined and  
discharged.

No other PW is present.

Put up for P.E. on **11.11.2022**. *PWs – Complainant and  
injured be summoned through IO/SHO concerned for the said  
date.*

**(Rakesh Kumar-IV)  
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS),  
North West, Rohini Courts,  
Delhi/22.08.2022 jk**