

12 SC 1067/2019  
STATE Vs. ANIL @ GANTHA  
770 /2017 (Sultan Puri)

11.08.2023

Pr: Sh. K.D Pachauri Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Accused Anil @ Gantha in person (on bail).  
Sh. Rishipal Singh, Ld. Counsel for accused.  
PW Ravi @ Gogi in person.

PW-2 Sh. Ravi @ Gogi examined, cross-examined and  
discharged.

No other PW is present today.

List for PE on **25.11.2023**.

**(VIKRAM)**  
**ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)**  
**North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/11.08.2023**