

SC 1067-2019
STATE Vs. ANIL @ GANTHA
FIR No. 770 /2017
(Sultan Puri)

25.11.2023

Present: Ms. Promila, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.
Accused in person on bail.

PW Himanshu absent despite service. Issueailable warrants against him in sum of Rs. 5,000/-, to be executed through IO personally, for the next date of hearing with direction to IO to remain present alongwith witness on the next date of hearing.

PW Mohan Soni be also summoned for the next date of hearing.

List for PE on 28.03.2024.

**VIKRAM
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/25.11.2023**