

SC 1067-2019  
STATE Vs. ANIL @ GANTHA  
FIR No. 770 /2017  
(Sultan Puri)

**23.08.2024**

Present: Sh. K.D. Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Accused with Id. Counsel Sh. Rishipal.

PW Himanshu and Mohan Soni are present but discharged unexamined as no time left as a meeting has been called by computer committee at 03:00 pm. They be summoned again for the next date of hearing.

List for PE on 20.12.2024.

**VIKRAM  
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/  
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/  
DELHI/23.08.2024**