

11
SC 1067-2019
STATE Vs. ANIL @ GANTHA
FIR No: 770/2017
PS: Sultan Puri

02.06.2025

Present: Sh. Vikas II, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused in person on bail.
Sh. Rishipal Singh, Ms. Radha Rani and Sh. Dinesh
Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused.

PW-3 Himanshu and PW-4 Sh. Mohan Soni, examined,
cross examined and discharged.

PWs mentioned at Sl. Nos., 8, 9 & 10 in the list of
witnesses be summoned, for NDOH.

List for PE on 10.10.2025.

Copy of the evidence be supplied to Ld. Counsel for
accused persons by filing an application with requisite court fee.

(Shivaji Anand)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)
North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/02.06.2025